
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0099R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/31/2019 Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: Final action:2/11/2019 2/11/2019

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO A CONTRACT WITH AMI CONSULTING
ENGINEERS P.A. TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE REPAIR
AND REHABILITATION OF THE SEAWALL SURROUNDING THE DECC, TO INCREASE THE
AMOUNT BY $69,200 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF $864,103.39.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-0099R-Amendment, 2. 19-0099R-Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council2/11/2019 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO A CONTRACT WITH AMI CONSULTING
ENGINEERS P.A. TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE REPAIR AND
REHABILITATION OF THE SEAWALL SURROUNDING THE DECC, TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY
$69,200 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF $864,103.39.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that contract 22895 with AMI Consulting Engineers P.A. for professional engineering services for
the repair and rehabilitation of the seawall surrounding the DECC be amended to increase the amount by
$69,200 for a new total of $864,103.39, payable from Street Program 440, Department 038 (Special
Assessment Contracts), Object 5530 (Improvements Other than Buildings), city project no. SIP2019-1656,
requisition no. 19-0160.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution will authorize an amendment to the contract with AMI Consulting
Engineers P.A. for the repair and rehabilitation of the seawall surrounding the DECC.  This amendment
includes costs for design and construction management services for the repair to Harbor Drive damaged
during the seawall replacement project.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

